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• Nominal price change  3,4 % , seasonally adjusted  0,7 % 

• 12 months price change   1,4 %  

•  6 757  sold,  2 %   less  than same month last year

•   5 876  up for sale,   6 %   less  than same month last year
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Counties

County Price
change last
month

Price
change 12
months

Price
change 5
years

Up for sale Sold Avg.
transaction
days

Ave.
sqm.price
(last 6
months)

Median price
(last 6 months)

Arrange

 

Østfold 3,1 % -0,7 % 22 % 314 324 82 37 516 3 350 000 1
Akershus 3,0 % -0,4 % 17 % 806 975 80 55 417 4 602 030 2
Oslo 3,0 % 3,0 % 26 % 1 360 1 439 40 90 334 5 150 000 3
Innlandet 3,7 % -0,9 % 16 % 288 306 100 28 451 2 650 000 4
Buskerud 3,9 % 0,3 % 20 % 300 307 78 41 459 3 487 161 5
Vestfold 4,2 % 0,9 % 29 % 268 272 81 39 110 3 500 000 6
Telemark 5,9 % 0,7 % 25 % 153 156 80 26 418 2 500 000 7
Agder 2,4 % 2,9 % 28 % 231 280 69 32 860 2 900 000 8
Rogaland 3,6 % 4,5 % 21 % 563 609 44 37 656 3 450 000 9
Vestland 4,5 % 3,1 % 22 % 593 704 60 43 872 3 355 019 10
Møre og
Romsdal

4,1 % 1,1 % 19 % 177 283 81 29 529 2 880 690 11

Trøndelag 3,0 % 0,5 % 19 % 490 709 67 42 739 3 300 000 12
Nordland 3,2 % -1,6 % 25 % 175 192 100 32 794 2 920 000 13
Troms 3,0 % -2,3 % 13 % 124 155 102 42 564 3 418 430 14
Finnmark 3,8 % -2,5 % 14 % 34 46 114 27 906 2 825 000 15
Norge 3,4 % 1,4 % 22 % 5 876 6 757 67 50 879 3 767 329 16

Photo: KDD/KARTVERKET
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Område Price change
last month

Price change
12 months

Price change
5 years

Avg. transaction
days

Up for sale Sold

 

Ave. sqm.price
(last 6 months)

Median price
(last 6 months)

Norge 3,4 % 1,4 % 22 % 67 5 876 6 757 50 879 3 767 329

Oslo 3,0 % 3,0 % 26 % 40 1 360 1 439 90 334 5 150 000

Bergen 5,0 % 3,5 % 22 % 50 399 462 51 009 3 493 866

Trondheim 2,6 % -0,4 % 17 % 60 311 418 53 156 3 694 318

Stavanger
m/omegn

4,3 % 5,0 % 23 % 34 365 376 43 658 3 838 103

Kristiansand
m/omegn

2,9 % 4,2 % 30 % 63 144 185 37 867 3 100 000

Tromsø 3,5 % -1,2 % 12 % 95 79 97 53 903 3 947 759
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Executive summary
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Seasonally adjusted
price change

0,9 %
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change

3,0 %

• Nominal price change  3,0 % , seasonally adjusted  0,9 % 

• 12 months price change   3,0 %  

•  1 439  sold,  7 %   less  than same month last year

•   1 360  up for sale,   5 %   less  than same month last year
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Up for sale last month
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change
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Executive summary

Up for sale

399
Sold

462
Average time on

market (days)

50

Seasonally adjusted
price change

1,5 %
12 months price

change

3,5 %
• Nominal price change  5,0 % , seasonally adjusted  1,5 % 

• 12 months price change   3,5 %  

•  462  sold,  9 %   less  than same month last year

•   399  up for sale,   3 %   less  than same month last year
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change
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Executive summary
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311
Sold

418
Average time on

market (days)

60

Seasonally adjusted
price change

0,1 %
12 months price

change

-0,4 %

• Nominal price change  2,6 % , seasonally adjusted  0,1 % 

• 12 months price change   -0,4 %  

•  418  sold,  2 %   less  than same month last year

•   311  up for sale,   14 %   less  than same month last year
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Nominal price
change
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Executive summary

Up for sale

365
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market (days)
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Seasonally adjusted
price change

1,2 %
12 months price

change

5,0 %

• Nominal price change  4,3 % , seasonally adjusted  1,2 % 

• 12 months price change   5,0 %  

•  376  sold,  7 %   more  than same month last year

•   365  up for sale,   8 %   more  than same month last year
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Nominal price
change
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Price change same month historically
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Executive summary

Up for sale

144
Sold

185
Average time on

market (days)

63

Seasonally adjusted
price change

-0,2 %
12 months price

change

4,2 %

• Nominal price change  2,9 % , seasonally adjusted  -0,2 % 

• 12 months price change   4,2 %  

•  185  sold,  16 %   more  than same month last year

•   144  up for sale,   7 %   less  than same month last year
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Up for sale last month
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Sell/ask spread
Kristiansand
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Nominal price
change
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change
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• Nominal price change  3,5 % , seasonally adjusted  1,1 % 

• 12 months price change   -1,2 %  

•  97  sold,  19 %   less  than same month last year

•   79  up for sale,   14 %   less  than same month last year
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Up for sale last month

0

50

100

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

96 99
88

104 107
102

108

82
92

79

Up for sale YTD

0

50

100

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

96 99
88

104 107
102

108

82
92

79

Sold last month

0

50

100

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

92
87 87

103 106 104
114

83

120

97

Sold YTD

0

50

100

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

92
87 87

103 106 104
114

83

120

97

Volumes 
Tromsø



Power BI Desktop

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

64
69

74

41

58
53

49 51

58

50

43

51

62

78

29

3840 40 38

46

35

43

64

29

41
38

48

38

79

111

56

67

57

69

57

65
70

76

70

95

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Time on market
Tromsø

Age of inventory (unsold stock)
Tromsø

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

105

84

113

44
47

53
56

63
58

48 46

82

99

72

31

4139

64

51

35

98

92

76

101

28

40
35

70

96
93

105

40

55
59

79

98

45

63

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024



Power BI Desktop

0

100

200

300

400

500

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Unsold
Tromsø



Power BI Desktop

Sell/ask spread
Tromsø

-4 %

-2 %

0 %

2 %

4 %

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

1,
7 

%

-2
,6

 %

3,
8 

%

-3
,8

 %

-2
,5

 %

2,
1 

%

-3
,0

 %

-1
,6

 %

0,
4 

%

2,
9 

%

2,
5 

%

-1
,2

 %



Power BI Desktop

Contact information

Eiendomsverdi AS

Tel: 23 00 28 20
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